PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Andrew W. Moehlenbrock	08/29/2011
Sumita Sanjeevi Ranganathan	08/24/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cryovac, Inc.	
Street Address:	100 Rogers Bridge Road, Bld. A	
Internal Address:	PO Box 464	
City:	Duncan	
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	29334	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13220169

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (864)433-2831

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 864-433-2326

Email: Megan.Howard@sealedair.com

Correspondent Name: LAW DEPARTMENT SEALED AIR CORPORATION

P.O. BOX 464 Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: **DUNCAN, SOUTH CAROLINA 29334**

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: D-44566-01 ORD

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Mark B. Quatt

Total Attachments: 3

source=44566ASSN#page1.tif source=44566ASSN#page2.tif source=44566ASSN#page3.tif

501641363

PATENT REEL: 026822 FRAME: 0769

(D-44566-01) Customer No.: 28236

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.		
Name(s) of conveying party or parties: Andrew W. Moehlenbrock Sumita Sanjeevi Ranganathan Additional name(s) of conveying party or parties attached? □ Yes	Name and address of receiving party: Cryovac, Inc. P.O. Box 464 100 Rogers Bridge Road, Building A Duncan, South Carolina 29334-0464	
Nature of conveyance:		
New Application from previousl Serial No. 61/443,388, filed Fel Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning the enclosed document should be mailed:	y filed provisional application bearing bruary 16, 2011. 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Mark B. Quatt Cryovac, Inc. P.O. Box 464 Duncan, South Carolina 29334-0464	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41) \$40.00 Please charge this amount, as well as any necessary additional fees, to the deposit account listed below.	
	Deposit Account No.: <u>07-1765</u> (Attach duplicate copy of this page when charging to the deposit account)	
9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct, and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Mark B. Quatt August 29, 2011 Date		
Registration No. 30,484 Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3		

Mail documents to be recorded, with required cover sheet information, to: Commissioner of Patents, Mail Stop Assignments P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Andrew W. Moehlenbrock, residing at 121 Mustang Circle, Simpsonville, South Carolina 29681 and Sumita Sanjeevi Ranganathan, residing at 7 Glengrove Drive, Simpsonville, South Carolina 29681, have made an invention relating to an easy-open and reclosable package with a die-cut web, and a discrete strip anchored to a second side panel, and to methods of making the package. Such invention is described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled, "Easy Open and Reclosable Package with Die-Cut Web, and Discrete Strip Anchored to Second Side Panel," executed concurrently herewith and bearing attorney docket no. D-44566-01. This invention also claims the benefit of the filing date of U.S. Provisional Patent Application Ser. No. 61/443,388, filed February 16, 2011.

WHEREAS, CRYOVAC, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and having a place of business at P. O. Box 464, 100 Rogers Bridge Road, Duncan, SC 29334, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Andrew W. Moehlenbrock and Sumita Sanjeevi Ranganathan, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer to CRYOVAC, INC., its successors and assigns the full, exclusive, and world-wide right to the said invention and the entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States, in the territorial possessions of the United States, and in any country foreign to the United States, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said CRYOVAC, INC., its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us or by either of us had this assignment and sale not been made.

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States and the Patent Office officials in countries foreign to the United States to issue said Letters Patent to said CRYOVAC, INC., as the assigns of our entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the same, and hereby further authorize said CRYOVAC, INC. to apply for Letters Patent in my name or in its own name, as it in its sole discretion sees fit, utilizing any benefits which may exist under any International Arrangement, in any country foreign to the United States.

And we do hereby agree for ourselves and for our heirs, executors, and administrators to execute any lawful document and to testify as to any material fact or thing which CRYOVAC, INC., its successors and assigns may deem necessary in order to secure unto itself, its successors and assigns the full right, title, and interest in and to and the full enjoyment of said invention or any part therefor and the said Letters Patent or any of them, the same to be done without any further consideration.

PATENT REEL: 026822 FRAME: 0771

D-44566-01 Customer No. 28236

Inventor's

Signature:

Andrew W. Moehlenbrock

Sumita Sanjeevi Ranganathan

Inventor's Signature:

Date: 24 Aug 2011